Game Field Locations

Wentzville

Parks & Recreation

T-Ball Schedule Fall 2025

® Legion Ball Field (504 Luetkenhaus Blvd, Wentzville MO 63385)
e Memorial Park (1419 Kathleen Dr, Wentzville MO 63385)
® Progress Park (968 Meyer Rd, Wentzville MO 63385)

e 9/6 9/13 9/20 9/27 10/4 | 10/11 | 10/18
Progress
9:00 a.m. - - 3vl - - 3v2 2v5
10:15 a.m. - - 2v5 - - 4v5 6v4
11:30a.m. 5v6 2v3 6v4 4v1i - 1veé -

Memorial

9:15a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Legion
9:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Please Note:

*10/4 is the Homecoming Parade. Parts of Pearce Blvd & Luetkenhaus Blvd will be closed in the morning

Team (Coach)
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

Cardinals (Givens)
Royals (Grubb)
Pirates (lwanow)
Yankees (Kelly)
Angels (Roe)

Blue Jays (Turnbough)

T-BALL GENERAL INFORMATION

We do not keep score

Each game will consist of 1 hour

First team on the schedule is the home team
Home team is in the field first

Games may be played in the outfield grass if the
dirt infield is wet

Rainouts will be made up at the end of the season
In case of inclement weather, please call the
Rainoutline at (636)322-6020 or download the app
for your phone




