

T-Ball Schedule Fall 2025

Game Field Locations

- Legion Ball Field (504 Luetkenhaus Blvd, Wentzville MO 63385)
- Memorial Park (1419 Kathleen Dr, Wentzville MO 63385)
- Progress Park (968 Meyer Rd, Wentzville MO 63385)

Date Time	9/6	9/13	9/20	9/27	10/4	10/11	10/18
<u>Progress</u>							
9:00 a.m.	-	-	3 v 1	-	-	3 v 2	2 v 5
10:15 a.m.	-	-	2 v 5	-	-	4 v 5	6 v 4
11:30 a.m.	5 v 6	2 v 3	6 v 4	4 v 1	-	1 v 6	-
<u>Memorial</u>							
9:15 a.m.	1 v 2	-	-	-	1 v 5	-	-
10:30 a.m.	3 v 4	-	-	-	6 v 3	-	-
11:45 a.m.	-	-	-	-	4 v 2	-	-
<u>Legion</u>							
9:30 a.m.	-	5 v 4	-	2 v 6	-	-	-
10:45 a.m.	-	1 v 6	-	3 v 5	-	-	-

Please Note:

Team (Coach)

- 1. Cardinals (Givens)
- 2. Royals (Grubb)
- 3. Pirates (Iwanow)
- 4. Yankees (Kelly)
- 5. Angels (Roe)
- 6. Blue Jays (Turnbough)

T-BALL GENERAL INFORMATION

- We do not keep score
- Each game will consist of 1 hour
- First team on the schedule is the home team
- · Home team is in the field first
- Games may be played in the outfield grass if the dirt infield is wet
- Rainouts will be made up at the end of the season
- In case of inclement weather, please call the Rainoutline at (636)322-6020 or download the app for your phone

^{*10/4} is the Homecoming Parade. Parts of Pearce Blvd & Luetkenhaus Blvd will be closed in the morning